Oil and Gas - O&G Series
Bladder Accumulators
High Pressure, 207 to 760 bar
96
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue HY10-4004/UK rev. 10
Parker Hannifin

Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue HY10-4004/UK rev. 10
O&G  Series 207 to 420 bar: How to order
0400A-00-341
Volume in Litres
OB:  for 0.16 Litres		  10: for 10 Litres
OF:  for 0.6 Litres		  20: for 20 Litres
011: for 1 Litres		  28: for 28 Litres
03:   for 2.5 Litres		  37: for 37 Litres
04:   for 4 Litres		  54: for 54 Litres
Bladder Material
0: Nitrile standard
1: Butyl
2: Low temperature nitrile
3: Low permeability nitrile
6: Viton
8: High temperature nitrile
Bladder Stem/Gas Valve
	 0.16 to 3 Litres				    4-37 Litres
0A: 5/8”UNF CS Stem/ 1/4”BSP Brass Gas Valve	 7/8”UNF CS Stem/ 1/4”BSP Brass Gas Valve
SA: 5/8”UNF SS Stem/ 1/4”BSP SS Gas Valve	 7/8”UNF SS Stem/ 1/4”BSP Brass Gas Valve
3F: n/a					     7/8”UNF SS Stem/ 1/4”BSP SS Gas Valve
9A: 5/8”UNF CS Stem/ 0.302”-32 Brass Gas Valve	 n/a
4A: n/a					     7/8”UNF CS Stem/ 0.302”-32 Brass Gas Valve
6A: n/a					     n/a
	 54 Litres
0A: M50x1.5P CS Stem/ 1/4“BSP Brass Gas Valve
SA:M50x1.5P SS Stem/ 1/4“BSP Brass Gas Valve
3F: M50x1.5P SS Stem/ 1/4“BSP SS Gas Valve
4A: 7/8”UNF CS Stem/ 0.302”-32 Brass Gas Valve
6A: M50x1.5P CS Stem/ 0.302”-32 Brass Gas Valve
Shell and Fluid Port
00:  Oil service
02:  Low/medium corrosive service (lined shell)
W6: Stainless steel externals, unlined shell
CZ:  Stainless steel externals, unlined shell 1/2”NPT connection (10-54 litre only)
DW: Stainless steel externals, unlined shell 3/4”NPT connection (10-54 litre only)
DU:  Stainless steel externals, unlined shell 1”NPT connection (10-54 litre only)
DL:  Stainless steel externals, unlined shell 1/2”BSP connection (10-54 litre only)
EZ:  Stainless steel externals, unlined shell 3/4”BSP “necked” connection (10-54 litre only)13:
13:   Oil service (NPT connection)
14:   Low/ medium corrosive service (lined shell, NPT connection)
Maximum Working Pressure
20: 207 bar
31: 310 bar
34: 345 bar
35: 350 bar
42: 420 bar (10-54L only)
Design Standard/ Authority Approval
1:  Lloyds/CE
100

Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
O&G  Series 480 to 517 bar: How to order
1001M-EH-48
Volume in Litres
10: for 10 Litres
20: for 20 Litres
28: for 28 Litres
37: for 37 Litres  (480 bar only)
54: for 54 Litres  (517 bar only)
Bladder Material
0: Nitrile standard
1: Butyl
2: Low temperature nitrile
3: Low permeability nitrile
6: Viton
8: High temperature nitrile
Bladder Stem/Gas Valve
	 10 to 37 Litres
1M:  7/8“UNF SS Stem / 1/4“ BSP SS HP Gas Valve
3N:  7/8“UNF SS Stem / 1/2“ UNF Port (No Gas Valve/Pro Cap)
	 54 Litres
1M:  M50 x 1.5P SS Stem / 1/4“ BSP SS HP Gas Valve
3N:  M50 x 1.5P SS Stem / 1/2“ UNF Port (No Gas Valve/Pro Cap)
Shell and Fluid Port
EH:  St. Steel Fluid Port - 1/2” NPT female (480 bar)
GC: St. Steel Fluid Port - 1/2” BSP female (517 bar)
GJ:  St. Steel Fluid Port - 1/2” BSP female (480 bar)
JB:  St. Steel Fluid Port - 1/2” NPT female (517 bar)
Maximum Working Pressure
48: 480 bar
51: 517 bar
Maximum Working Pressure
1:  Lloyds/CE
105 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue HY10-4004/UK rev. 10
A Bladder Kit comprising:
D Bladder assembly comprising of:-
D1 Bladder
D2 Gas valve assembly
D3 Locknut
D4 Protective cap
D5 'O' ring stem
D6 Lifting Eye
E Anti extrusion ring assembly:-
E1 Anti extrusion ring
E2 'O' ring fluid port*
E3 Back-up ring
B Fluid port assembly comprising:-
B1 Fluid port body
B2 Spring
B3 Poppet valve
B4 Collett
B5 Piston
B6 Flanged washer
B7 Lock ring
C Shell assembly comprising:
C1 Shell
C2 Label
C3 Label warning
F Lifting Eye Assembly:-
F1 Protective cap
F2 Lifting Eye
O&G Series, 690 to 760 bar
1

Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue HY10-4004/UK rev. 10
O&G  Series 690 to 760 bar: How to order
0502L-DP-691
Volume in Litres
011: for 1 Litres		  20: for 20 Litres
03: for 2.5 Litres		  37: for 37 Litres
05: for 5 Litres		  54: for 54 Litres
12: for 12 Litres
Bladder Material
0: Nitrile standard		  3: Low permeability nitrile
1: Butyl			   6: Viton
2: Low temperature nitrile	 8: High temperature nitrile
Bladder Stem/Gas Valve
	 1 - 5 Litres				    12 - 54 Litres
2L:  7/8“UNF SS Stem / 1/4“ BSP SS HP Gas Valve	 5K: M50 x 1.5P SS Stem / 1/4“ BSP SS HP Gas Valve
Shell and Fluid Port
	 1 - 5 Litres				    12 - 54 Litres
DP:  St. Steel Fluid Port / 1”BSP Female Special		  DC: SS Externals/ CS Internals/ 2” BSP Female Special
						      DF: SS Externals/ SS Internals/ 2” BSP Female Special
						      (see table on next page for fluid port adaptors)
Maximum Working Pressure+
69: 690 bar
75: 750 bar (1-5 litre only)
76: 760 bar (12-54 litre only)
Maximum Working Pressure
1:  Lloyds/CE
108
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue HY10-4004/UK rev. 10
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Fluid Port Adaptors
Nominal
Capacity
(Litres)
Dimensions Part
NumberJ N P (mm)
1 - 5 litres
1"BSP 1/4"BSP 10 52799-XXX
1"BSP 3/8" BSP 10 55456-XXX
1"BSP 1/2" BSP 30 54260-XXX
1"BSP 3/4" BSP 30 52762-XXX
1"BSP 1/4" NPT 30 55712-XXX
1"BSP 1/2" NPT 30 51059-XXX
1"BSP 3/4" NPT 30 52113-XXX
1"BSP 3/8"MP Autoclave 30 56002-XXX
1"BSP 9/6"MP Autoclave 30 52722-XXX
12 - 54 litres
2"BSP 1/4"BSP 13 55374-XXX
2" BSP 3/8"BSP 13 55375-XXX
2" BSP 1/2"BSP 13 55376-XXX
2" BSP 3/4"BSP 13 55377-XXX
2" BSP 1/4"NPT 13 55369-XXX
2" BSP 3/8"NPT 13 55370-XXX
2" BSP 1/2"NPT 13 55371-XXX
2" BSP 3/4"NPT 13 55372-XXX
2" BSP 1/4"MP Autoclave 38 54116-XXX
2" BSP 3/8"MP Autoclave 38 55873-XXX
REVDRNMODIFICATION NO. DATECHKDREMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, BURRS & SWARF - ALL DIMENSIONS APPLY AFTER FINISH - DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING
THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE COPIED IN PART OR FULL FOR THIRD PARTY USE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF OLAER FAWCETT CHRISTIE LTD.
0        ±1
0.0     ±0.5
0.00   ±0.25
0.000 ±0.025
0°       ±0.5°
0.0°    ±0.1°
INITIAL ISSUE DRN CHKD DATE REVFOR QUOTATION ONLY NOT FOR MANUFACTURE
 N
 M